

## HB21-1101

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ransom

- 1 Amend Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 31, 2021, page 2, line  
2 35, strike "THE" and substitute "ONLY THE".
- 3 Page 3, line 39, strike "CONSENT TO" and insert "REQUEST".
- 4 Page 4, line 5, after "AGREEMENT." insert "THE GUARDIAN AD LITEM'S  
5 REPRESENTATION IN THESE PROCEEDINGS IS LIMITED SOLELY TO MAKING  
6 A RECOMMENDATION AS TO WHETHER THE AGREEMENT PROPOSED BY THE  
7 PETITIONER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CHILD AND SHOULD BE  
8 ADOPTED AS PROPOSED. THE COURT SHALL NOT MAKE ADDITIONS OR  
9 MODIFICATIONS TO THE AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
10 RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GUARDIAN AD LITEM UNLESS THE PETITIONER  
11 CONSENTS TO THE ADDITIONS OR MODIFICATIONS.".
- 12 Page 4, lines 5 and 6, strike "OR THE CHILD'S ATTORNEY".
- 13 Page 4, lines 6, strike "ADOPTION," and substitute "ADOPTION.".
- 14 Page 4, strike line 7.
- 15 Page 4, lines 24 and 25, strike "AND COUNSEL FOR THE CHILD,".
- 16 Page 4, line 28, before "A" insert "ONLY".
- 17 Page 5, lines 18 and 19, strike "TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION OF THE  
18 CONTACT AGREEMENT" and substitute "ADOPTION".
- 19 Page 5, strike lines 29 through 34 and substitute "PURSUANT TO SECTION  
20 19-5-208 (4.5).".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*